1
MAPC-A1107-AB
 Rev. V1
GaN on SiC Amplifier, 120 W, 28 V
DC - 3 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

shown on the next page.
4
MAPC-A1107-AB
 Rev. V1
GaN on SiC Amplifier, 120 W, 28 V
DC - 3 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0034754
Assembly Parts List
Reference Designator Description Qty. Part Number
C1, C2 CAP, 3.9 pF, ±0.1pF, 250V, +125°C, 600S, AVX 2 600S3R9BT250XT
C3 CAP, 39 pF, ±5%, 250V, +125°C, 600S, AVX 1 600S390JT250XT
C4, C9, C14 CAP, 240 pF, ±5%, 250V, +125°C, 600F, AVX 3 600F241JT250XT
C5 CAP, 33 nF, ±10%, 100V, +125°C, 0805, AVX 1 GRM21BR72A333KA01
C6 CAP, 10 µF, ±10%, 16V, +125°C, 2312, AVX 1 TRJC106M016RRJ
C7 CAP, 33 µF, ±20%, 100V, +105°C, 0.406”, PANASONIC/KEMET 1
EEE-FK2A330P |
EDH336M100A9PAA
C8 CAP, 39 pF, ±5%, 250V, +125°C, 600F, AVX 1 600F390JT250XT
C10, C11, C12, C13 CAP, 0.2 pF, ±0.05pF, 250V, +125°C, 600F, AVX 4 600F0R2AT250XT
C15 CAP, 22 pF, ±5%, 250V, +125°C, 600F, AVX 1 600F220JT250XT
R1, R3 RES, 7 Ω, ±2%, 15mil substrate, 25W @100°C, 150°C, IMS 2 NDC-0805CS7R00G
R2 RES, 175 Ω, ±2%, 15mil substrate, 25W @100°C, 150°C, IMS 1 NDC-0805CS1750G
R4 RES, 5.1 Ω, ±1%, 0603, 1/16W, 155°C, Vishay 1 CRCW06035R10FKEA
J1, J2